                                                    Power Bank Solution MP5112/MP5113
MP5112/MP5113 Rev1.1                 http://www.tkplusemi.com
General Description
MP5112/MP5113 is a power bank solution
device which is highly integrated with switch
charger, LED display cell and synchronous
boost output.
The MP5112/MP5113 has two operating modes,

Pin Configuration
                ESOP8                                                                SOP8
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Top Mark Package Qty
MP5112ES  ESOP8  MP5112ES  4000
MP5113ES  ESOP8  MP5113ES  4000
MP5112S  SOP8  MP5112S  4000
MP5113S  SOP8  MP5113S  4000
Pin Name Port I/O Function
VOUT 1 O BOOST output
LX 2 O Switching output
PGND 3 - Power GND
BAT 4 I Battery anode
KEY 5 I Button control input and torch output
LED1 6 O Battery fuel gauge display 1
LED2 7 O Battery fuel gauge display 2
VCC 8 I Adapter input
EPAD
(ESOP8)
- - Exposed PAD, Power GND
                        Power Bank Solution MP5112/MP5113
MP5112/MP5113 Rev1.1                   http://www.tkplusemi.com
Function Diagram
Electrical Characteristics
Absolute ratings (1)